504063670 10/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL P. LACEY	09/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDISCAN SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	4021 NE 18TH TERRACE	
City:	POMPANO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14757690

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 242-4210
Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LFQD-N-Z002.03-US (1/5)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LFQD-N-Z002.03-US 20161021 Assignment as e-filed (1 Inventor to Mediscan Systems, LLC)#page1.tif source=LFQD-N-Z002.03-US 20161021 Assignment as e-filed (1 Inventor to Mediscan Systems, LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT 504063670 REEL: 040103 FRAME: 0092

5.4

#### ASSIGNMENT

i, the undersigned individual, have invente	M A MEDICAL AND PERSONAL DATA			
RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, (Atty Dkt. No. MSCAN001) and having on the 29 having of the				
, 2006, executed applications for patent	as inventor, (and I hereby authorize my attorney			
to prosecute said application and to here insert the				
when known, US Application Serial No. 11/53	36817, filed on the 34th day of Spenier			
, 2006; PCT Application Serial No	, filed on			
the, 20	06) describing the same and based thereon, for			
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which				
SYSTEMS, LLC., doing business at 4021 NE 18 <sup>th</sup>	Terrace, Pompano Beach, FL 33064, hereinafter			
called Assignee (which term shall include its succ	essors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and			
transfer unto Assignce my entire right, title, and in	iterest as inventor, in and throughout the United			
States of America (including its territories and der	condencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in			
and to and under said application (which term sha	Il include hereinafter where the context so admits			
all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent	applications based thereon) and the inventions			
(which term shall include each and every such inv	ention, or any part thereof) therein described, and			
any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (in	cluding extensions thereof) of any country which			
may be granted on or for said inventions or on said				
And for the same consideration I do also h	creby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee			
with many and what a same of my the first and of the angle of the state of the same of the				

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assigned all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said applications and I do hereby authorize Assigned to apply in my name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if Assigned so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration I do hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my legal representative and agree with Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

Assignment, page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040103 FRAME: 0093

p.3

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE # (OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS PAGE AS OFTEN AS	S NECESSARY TO OBTAIN ALL SIGNATURES)			
TITLE: MEDICAL AND PERSONA	AL DATA RETRIEVAL SYSTEM			
ATTY DKT. NO. MSCAN001				
IN WITNESS of these grants and covenants of Assignment, made by us in favor of				
(Assignce) MFDISCAN SYSTEMS, LLC ,				
I hereonto set my hand and seal.				
Michael & Sucy	9/29/06			
Inventor	Date Signed			
State of)				
County of)				
Before me this day of satisfactory identification (print/type names of	, 2006, personally appeared or provided of signators)			
Inventor: Michael P. Lacey				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	to be their free act and deed.			
SEAL:				
	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace			

Assignment, page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040103 FRAME: 0094